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1st Quarter 
2018 to 4th 

Quarter 2018 

Attempted 
the Exam 

First Attempt 
Pass 

Cumulative Pass Within 3 
Attempts 

Cumulative Pass Within 6 
Attempts 

Failed All 6 
Attempts 

Eligible for 
Retest 

Did Not Complete Within 
2 Years 

National   11645 73% 
(8476) 

87% 
(10148) 

90% 
(10440) 

1% 
(107) 

9% 
(1058) 

0% 
(42) 

 
UVU-Hybrid  

46 78% 
(36) 

93% 
(43) 

93% 
(43) 

4% 
(2) 

2% 
(1) 

0% 
(0) 

                                     
1st Quarter 
2019 to 4th 

Quarter 2019 
Attempted 
the Exam 

First Attempt 
Pass 

Cumulative Pass Within 3 
Attempts 

Cumulative Pass Within 6 
Attempts 

Failed All 6 
Attempts 

Eligible for 
Retest 

Did Not Complete Within 
2 Years 

National   12149 72% 
(8797) 

86% 
(10402) 

87% 
(10555) 

0% 
(21) 

13% 
(1573) 

0% 
(0) 

 
UVU-Hybrid  

44 80% 
(35) 

89% 
(39) 

91% 
(40) 

2% 
(1) 

7% 
(3) 

0% 
(0) 

                                  
Year 

 2018-2019 

Test   
 
 

      
     53 

First 
Attempt 

Pass  
 

 41  

 
All  

 
 

47 

Eligible Retest  
 
 
 
5 

Pass Percentage  
 
 
 

88.6% 


