## **Utah Valley University BS Emergency Services Administration – Paramedic**

1st Quarter 2018 to 4th Quarter 2018	Attempted the Exam	First Attempt Pass	Cumulative Pass Within 3 Attempts	Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts	Failed All 6 Attempts	Eligible for Retest	Did Not Complete Within 2 Years
National	11645	73% (8476)	87% (10148)	90% (10440)	1% (107)	9% (1058)	0% (42)
UVU-Hybrid	46	78% (36)	93% (43)		4% (2)	2% (1)	0% (0)

1st Quarter 2019 to 4th Quarter 2019	Attempted	First Attempt Pass	Cumulative Pass Within 3 Attempts	Cumulative Pass Within 6 Attempts	Failed All 6 Attempts	Eligible for Retest	Did Not Complete Within 2 Years
National	12149	72% (8797)	86% (10402)	87% (10555)	0% (21)		0% (0)
UVU-Hybrid	44	80% (35)	89% (39)	91% (40)			0% (0)

## Paramedic Pass Rates-Committee on Accreditation for the EMS (CoAEMP)Report

2	Year 2018-2019	Test	First Attempt Pass	All	Eligible Retest	Pass Percentage
		53	41	47	5	88.6%